1
JACOB COOPER
Partner & Managing Director
215.813.3784
JOSH WEISS
Retail & Investment Sales Specialist
215.883.7389

LEGEND
GENERAL NOTES
WALL TYPE KEY
1 VIF DEPTH OF ADJACENT BUILDING FOOTINGS.
DO NOT EXCAVATE DEEPER THAN ADJACENT BUILDINGS
NO UNDERPINNING. PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT
FOOTINGS.
2 4" 3000 PSI CONC SLAB W/ 6X6 -  W1.4W1.S WWM ON
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE
3 12"X24" CONT. 3000 PSI  CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER. "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS
4
UNUSED / RESERVED5
EGRESS WELL (SEE WALL SECTION 2/S2.0)6
CONCRETE ENTRY RAMP (MAX SLOPE 1":12")7
BRICK SHELF (SEE DTL. 2/S2.0)8
FIBERGLASS ROOF SYSTEM9
VIF ALL FIXTURES & LOCATIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN10
PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD SUBSTRATE AT TILED AREAS11
FIBERGLASS ROOF DECK WITH 42" HT. PARAPET ON ALL SIDES12
14 PROVIDE 6" CURB AT DOOR THRESHOLD
15 5' SETBACK (NO ROOF DECK)
16 SLOPE 1/4"/FT. TO GUTTER / DRAIN
17 REFER TO WALL SECTIONS FOR COPING/FLASHING DETAILS
18 FIRE RATED SHEATHING
19 MIN. (2) TURBINE VENTS (CURB MOUNTED)
20 ROOF CRICKET, 1/4" PER FOOT MIN. SLOPE
21 MECH. SOFFIT AS REQUIRED COORDINATE W/ MECH. CONTRACTOR
22 36" KNEEWALL
23 6" ALUM. "K" GUTTER
24 ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT
25 UNUSED / RESERVED
26 42" PARAPET WALL W/ DRAINAGE CHANNEL
PROVIDE POSTS CONNECTED TO STRUCTURE BELOW
@ 6'-0" O.C. MAX.
NOTE: ALL METER, UTILITY AND MECHANICAL
LOCATIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE WITH
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES & CONTRACTORS
PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE
APPROVED
BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ALL PLUMBING UNDERSLAB UTILITIES, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, ETC. TO BE COORDINATED BY
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SLAB INSTALLATION.
NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/
ICC IRC 2009 R302.4 AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES
(TYP.)
PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT @ ALL GYPSUM BOARD
TRANSITIONS AT UNIT SEPARATIONS;
WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS & SHAFTWALLS TYPICAL
2x4 @ 16"  O.C. INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GWB BOTH SIDES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
2x6 @ 16"  O.C. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
4" BRICK VENEER
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
2X4 @ 16" O.C. PARTIAL HT. KNEE WALL
DENOTES MIN. 1-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)
M
GAS
M
ELEC
PROPOSED LOC. GAS METERS
PROPOSED LOC. ELEC.
METERS
12"X36" CONT. 3000 PSI CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS.
DENOTES TRAVEL DISTANCE

LEGEND
GENERAL NOTES
WALL TYPE KEY
1 VIF DEPTH OF ADJACENT BUILDING FOOTINGS.
DO NOT EXCAVATE DEEPER THAN ADJACENT BUILDINGS
NO UNDERPINNING. PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT
FOOTINGS.
2 4" 3000 PSI CONC SLAB W/ 6X6 -  W1.4W1.S WWM ON
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE
3 12"X24" CONT. 3000 PSI  CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER. "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS
4
UNUSED / RESERVED5
EGRESS WELL (SEE WALL SECTION 2/S2.0)6
CONCRETE ENTRY RAMP (MAX SLOPE 1":12")7
BRICK SHELF (SEE DTL. 2/S2.0)8
FIBERGLASS ROOF SYSTEM9
VIF ALL FIXTURES & LOCATIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN10
PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD SUBSTRATE AT TILED AREAS11
FIBERGLASS ROOF DECK WITH 42" HT. PARAPET ON ALL SIDES12
14 PROVIDE 6" CURB AT DOOR THRESHOLD
15 5' SETBACK (NO ROOF DECK)
16 SLOPE 1/4"/FT. TO GUTTER / DRAIN
17 REFER TO WALL SECTIONS FOR COPING/FLASHING DETAILS
18 FIRE RATED SHEATHING
19 MIN. (2) TURBINE VENTS (CURB MOUNTED)
20 ROOF CRICKET, 1/4" PER FOOT MIN. SLOPE
21 MECH. SOFFIT AS REQUIRED COORDINATE W/ MECH. CONTRACTOR
22 36" KNEEWALL
23 6" ALUM. "K" GUTTER
24 ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT
25 UNUSED / RESERVED
26 42" PARAPET WALL W/ DRAINAGE CHANNEL
PROVIDE POSTS CONNECTED TO STRUCTURE BELOW
@ 6'-0" O.C. MAX.
NOTE: ALL METER, UTILITY AND MECHANICAL
LOCATIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE WITH
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES & CONTRACTORS
PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE
APPROVED
BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ALL PLUMBING UNDERSLAB UTILITIES, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, ETC. TO BE COORDINATED BY
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SLAB INSTALLATION.
NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/
ICC IRC 2009 R302.4 AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES
(TYP.)
PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT @ ALL GYPSUM BOARD
TRANSITIONS AT UNIT SEPARATIONS;
WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS & SHAFTWALLS TYPICAL
2x4 @ 16"  O.C. INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GWB BOTH SIDES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
2x6 @ 16"  O.C. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
4" BRICK VENEER
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
2X4 @ 16" O.C. PARTIAL HT. KNEE WALL
DENOTES MIN. 1-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)
M
GAS
M
ELEC
PROPOSED LOC. GAS METERS
PROPOSED LOC. ELEC.
METERS
12"X36" CONT. 3000 PSI CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS.
DENOTES TRAVEL DISTANCE

LEGEND
GENERAL NOTES
WALL TYPE KEY
1 VIF DEPTH OF ADJACENT BUILDING FOOTINGS.
DO NOT EXCAVATE DEEPER THAN ADJACENT BUILDINGS
NO UNDERPINNING. PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT
FOOTINGS.
2 4" 3000 PSI CONC SLAB W/ 6X6 -  W1.4W1.S WWM ON
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE
3 12"X24" CONT. 3000 PSI  CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER. "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS
4
UNUSED / RESERVED5
EGRESS WELL (SEE WALL SECTION 2/S2.0)6
CONCRETE ENTRY RAMP (MAX SLOPE 1":12")7
BRICK SHELF (SEE DTL. 2/S2.0)8
FIBERGLASS ROOF SYSTEM9
VIF ALL FIXTURES & LOCATIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN10
PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD SUBSTRATE AT TILED AREAS11
FIBERGLASS ROOF DECK WITH 42" HT. PARAPET ON ALL SIDES12
14 PROVIDE 6" CURB AT DOOR THRESHOLD
15 5' SETBACK (NO ROOF DECK)
16 SLOPE 1/4"/FT. TO GUTTER / DRAIN
17 REFER TO WALL SECTIONS FOR COPING/FLASHING DETAILS
18 FIRE RATED SHEATHING
19 MIN. (2) TURBINE VENTS (CURB MOUNTED)
20 ROOF CRICKET, 1/4" PER FOOT MIN. SLOPE
21 MECH. SOFFIT AS REQUIRED COORDINATE W/ MECH. CONTRACTOR
22 36" KNEEWALL
23 6" ALUM. "K" GUTTER
24 ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT
25 UNUSED / RESERVED
26 42" PARAPET WALL W/ DRAINAGE CHANNEL
PROVIDE POSTS CONNECTED TO STRUCTURE BELOW
@ 6'-0" O.C. MAX.
NOTE: ALL METER, UTILITY AND MECHANICAL
LOCATIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE WITH
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES & CONTRACTORS
PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE
APPROVED
BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ALL PLUMBING UNDERSLAB UTILITIES, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, ETC. TO BE COORDINATED BY
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SLAB INSTALLATION.
NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/
ICC IRC 2009 R302.4 AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES
(TYP.)
PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT @ ALL GYPSUM BOARD
TRANSITIONS AT UNIT SEPARATIONS;
WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS & SHAFTWALLS TYPICAL
2x4 @ 16"  O.C. INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GWB BOTH SIDES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
2x6 @ 16"  O.C. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
4" BRICK VENEER
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
2X4 @ 16" O.C. PARTIAL HT. KNEE WALL
DENOTES MIN. 1-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)
M
GAS
M
ELEC
PROPOSED LOC. GAS METERS
PROPOSED LOC. ELEC.
METERS
12"X36" CONT. 3000 PSI CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS.
DENOTES TRAVEL DISTANCE

LEGEND
GENERAL NOTES
WALL TYPE KEY
1 VIF DEPTH OF ADJACENT BUILDING FOOTINGS.
DO NOT EXCAVATE DEEPER THAN ADJACENT BUILDINGS
NO UNDERPINNING. PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT
FOOTINGS.
2 4" 3000 PSI CONC SLAB W/ 6X6 -  W1.4W1.S WWM ON
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE
3 12"X24" CONT. 3000 PSI  CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER. "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS
4
UNUSED / RESERVED5
EGRESS WELL (SEE WALL SECTION 2/S2.0)6
CONCRETE ENTRY RAMP (MAX SLOPE 1":12")7
BRICK SHELF (SEE DTL. 2/S2.0)8
FIBERGLASS ROOF SYSTEM9
VIF ALL FIXTURES & LOCATIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN10
PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD SUBSTRATE AT TILED AREAS11
FIBERGLASS ROOF DECK WITH 42" HT. PARAPET ON ALL SIDES12
14 PROVIDE 6" CURB AT DOOR THRESHOLD
15 5' SETBACK (NO ROOF DECK)
16 SLOPE 1/4"/FT. TO GUTTER / DRAIN
17 REFER TO WALL SECTIONS FOR COPING/FLASHING DETAILS
18 FIRE RATED SHEATHING
19 MIN. (2) TURBINE VENTS (CURB MOUNTED)
20 ROOF CRICKET, 1/4" PER FOOT MIN. SLOPE
21 MECH. SOFFIT AS REQUIRED COORDINATE W/ MECH. CONTRACTOR
22 36" KNEEWALL
23 6" ALUM. "K" GUTTER
24 ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT
25 UNUSED / RESERVED
26 42" PARAPET WALL W/ DRAINAGE CHANNEL
PROVIDE POSTS CONNECTED TO STRUCTURE BELOW
@ 6'-0" O.C. MAX.
NOTE: ALL METER, UTILITY AND MECHANICAL
LOCATIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE WITH
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES & CONTRACTORS
PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE
APPROVED
BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ALL PLUMBING UNDERSLAB UTILITIES, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, ETC. TO BE COORDINATED BY
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SLAB INSTALLATION.
NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/
ICC IRC 2009 R302.4 AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES
(TYP.)
PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT @ ALL GYPSUM BOARD
TRANSITIONS AT UNIT SEPARATIONS;
WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS & SHAFTWALLS TYPICAL
2x4 @ 16"  O.C. INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GWB BOTH SIDES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
2x6 @ 16"  O.C. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
4" BRICK VENEER
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
2X4 @ 16" O.C. PARTIAL HT. KNEE WALL
DENOTES MIN. 1-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)
M
GAS
M
ELEC
PROPOSED LOC. GAS METERS
PROPOSED LOC. ELEC.
METERS
12"X36" CONT. 3000 PSI CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS.
DENOTES TRAVEL DISTANCE